## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8093005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	07/31/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLERGAN PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	CLONSHAUGH BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PARK
City:	DUBLIN 17
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D17 E400

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828439
Application Number:	10834395
Application Number:	12476785
Application Number:	10714261

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (847)938-2623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8479382129

Email: nana.cho@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: NANA CHO

**Address Line 1:** 1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD,

Address Line 2: AP34-2

Address Line 4: NORTH CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19922-US-DALV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANA LEE CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Nana Lee Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2023\_08\_02\_Dalvance Confirmatory Assignment\_Vicuron Pharma LLC to APIL#page1.tif source=2023\_08\_02\_Dalvance Confirmatory Assignment\_Vicuron Pharma LLC to APIL#page2.tif

PATENT 508045851 REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0932

source=2023\_08\_02\_Dalvance Confirmatory Assignment\_Vicuron Pharma LLC to APIL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0933

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Vicuron Pharmaceuticals LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, IL 60064 ("Vicuron") and Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited, a corporation with its principal place of address at Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Dublin 17, Ireland D17 E400 ("APIL").

WHEREAS, Vicuron has agreed to assign and transfer to APIL the patent applications and patents set forth on Schedule A (the "Vicuron Patents") attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and provisions herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree to execute this Assignment follows:

- 1.0 Assignment. Vicuron has assigned and/or by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto APIL, Vicuron's whole and entire right, title and interest (i) in and to the inventions claimed in the Vicuron Patents, including all patents granting from said applications on said Vicuron. Patents or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof, including any patents obtained based upon a claim of priority to any patent or patent application on said Vicuron. Patents and (ii) in and to all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of said patents and patent applications in (i).
- 2.0 Enjoyment. The patents and patent applications subject to Paragraph 1 shall be held and enjoyed by APIL, for APIL's use and benefit, and for APIL's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Vicuron had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 3.0 Assistance. The parties to this Assignment shall use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be done, all things, necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, each of Vicuron, APIL shall cooperate with the other without any further consideration to execute and deliver, or use commercially reasonable efforts to cause to be executed and delivered, all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in APIL of all rights assigned to APIL by this Assignment, including without limitation any documents required to record this Assignment with local patent offices.

(Signature page follows)

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Patent Assignment or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date first above set forth.

Vicuron Pharmaceuticals LLC

By: Eief Weuth Name: Emily A. Weith

Title: Secretary

State of Illinois

County of Lake

HEATHER PAARLBERG Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 10, 2023

Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited

Name/Johanna M. Corbin

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

and Strategy and R&D

State of Illinois

County of Lake

Signed and attested before me on 28-Jul - 2013 by Johanna M. Covlain (Signature: D. Jul - 2013)

OFFICIAL SEAL Delores M Best NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires September 20, 2025

> **PATENT** REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0935

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **US - (United States of America)**

Case Ref Number	Application Number	Application Date	Publication Number	Patent Number	Grant Date	Status
19922-US-CON1-DALV	10/828439	4/16/2004	20040197415	7115564	10/3/2006	Granted - (G)
19922-US-CON2-DALV	10/834395	4/27/2004	20050004050	7119061	10/10/2006	Granted - (G)
19922-US-CON3-DALV	12/476785	6/2/2009	20090298749	8143212	3/27/2012	Granted - (G)
19922-US-DALV	10/714261	11/14/2003	20040142883	6900175	5/31/2005	Granted - (G)

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0936

**RECORDED: 08/02/2023**